

Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

Maharaja Sayajirao Gaikwad Arts, Science and Commerce College



Malegaon Camp, Tal Malegaon, Dist. Nashik (MS)
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
PU/NS/ASC/004(1959)

SC and ST Cell -2021-22

Introduction -:

Maharaja Sayajirao Gaikwad College of Arts, Science and Commerce College, Malegaon has a Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Cell which strives to bring the Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe students on par with students from other communities. In India, both Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are known as backward sections of society, so efforts are being made to strengthen these two sections socially, economically, and educationally and to bring them on par with the rest of the students by providing them with financial. Also, special efforts are made to provide information about all the branches to the Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe students and guide them in choosing the right branch and also encourage them in their personal development.

Mission -:

Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Cell helps to achieve the motto 'Bahujan Hitay and Bahujan Sukhay' of Maharaja Sahajirao Gaikwad College to empower the students of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes academically and improve their social and educational status.





Maharaja Sayajirao Gaikwad Arts, Science and Commerce College



Malegaon Camp, Tal Malegaon, Dist. Nashik (MS) Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University PU/NS/ASC/004(1959)

Aim and Objective -:

- 1. To solve the educational problems of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes students and create opportunities.
- 2. To provide equal opportunity to students belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in various programs in the college.
- 3. Conducting appropriate guidance camps for students belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes to get scholarships.
- 4. To provide various competitions books from the library to the students of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes.
- 5. To create an environment where SC and ST students in the college are treated equally.
- 6. To contribute to solving various problems of SC and ST students by taking appropriate action.
- 7. To strengthen the students of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes educationally to raise their standard of living.

Schedule Cast and Schedule Tribe Committee Member

Name	Designation
Dr. S. N. Nikam	Principal
Dr.D. K. Halwar	Vice Principal
Dr. K. S. Kokane	IQAC Co-Ordinator
Mr. S. J. Sukhadeve	SC and ST Cell Co-Ordinator
Dr. R. V. Tribhuwan	Cell Member
Dr. A. G. Nerkar	Cell Member
Dr. R. S. Kale	Cell Member
Mr. S. A. Sangale	Cell Member
Mr. Chaudhari	Senior Clerk